
 
 

Fairbanks North Star Borough                     Mayor’s Office 
907 Terminal Street  PO Box 71267  Fairbanks, Alaska 99707-1267  (907)459-1300 FAX 459-1102  
 
 
 
 

SUSTAINABILITY COMMISSION 
 
 

 
Brett M. Parks, Chairman 456-0404 W 12/20 
3878 Venture Ln. 451-1100 H 
Fairbanks, AK  99709 Brett.Parks@fnsb-bc.us  
 
Ariane Glover, Vice-Chair 451-0550 W 12/21 
2361 Keeney Road 941 962 2595 H 
North Pole, AK  99705 Ariane.glover@fnsb-bc.us  
 
Wyatt Hurlbut 978-8093 12/22 
PO Box 74821 wyatt.hurlbut@fnsb-bc.us 
Fairbanks, AK 99707 
 
Jimmy Fox 388-1535 W 12/22 
560 Yak Road 457-2343 H 
Fairbanks, AK  99709 Jimmy.Fox@fnsb-bc.us  
 
VACANT   12/20 
 
VACANT  12/22 
 
VACANT   12/20 
 
 
 
 
FNSB Staff:  
Brittany Smart, Special Assistant to the Mayor                                         459-1302          
bsmart@fnsb.us  
 
 
 
 
Number of Members:  7 
 
Number of Vacancies:  3 
 
   02/2020 
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Fairbanks North Star Borough               Mayor’s Office 
907 Terminal Street  PO Box 71267  Fairbanks, Alaska 99707-1267 (907)459-1300 FAX 459-1102  
 
 

SUSTAINABILITY COMMISSION 
 
 
 

LIAISONS 
   

FNSB Assembly Leah Berman Williams 
lbwilliams@fnsb.us 
 

 

   
Ft. Wainwright VACANT  

 
   
Eielson Air Force Base VACANT  

 
   
University of Alaska Cam Webb 

cw@camwebb.info 
907-385-8530 

   
   
City of Fairbanks Sean Rice 590-2690 
 sprice@ci.fairbanks.ak.us  
   
City of North Pole VACANT  
   
   
FNSB School District VACANT  
   
   
Cold Climate Housing & 
Research Center 

Connor Sosebee 
conor@cchrc.org 
 

 

Interior Alaska Food 
Network 

Juan Diego Aguilar 
Juandiego.fswcd@gmail.com 
 

 

FNSB Staff Brittany Smart- Mayor’s Office 
bsmart@fnsb.us 
 

459-1302 
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